

GAHC010244952024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/1123/2024

HRIDOY JYOTI MAHANTA
S/O DILIP MAHANTA
R/O HOUSE NO. 49A, GOVINDA KUTIR, NEAR BIKASH KENDRA
NAMGHAR, K.P. BARUAH ROAD, CHANDMARI, KRISHNA NAGAR, DIST.
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, P.S. AND P.O. CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI, PIN-781003

VERSUS

BARNALI DEKA
D/O SRI HEMEN DEKA
R/O BARDAI PAKHIA
P.S. KAMALPUR,
P.O. BAIHATA
DIST. KAMRUP, PIN-781380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R SENSUA, R A LAHKAR,G KAUSHIK

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S DAS , MS. P KALITA,MR K DAS,MR H GOGOI,MRS. R T DAS

Linked Case :

HRIDOY JYOTI MAHANTA

VERSUS

BARNALI DEKA (B)

Advocate for : MR R SENSUA
Advocate for : appearing for BARNALI DEKA (B)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : **29.10.2025**

- 1.** Heard Mr. G Kaushik, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. P Kalita, learned counsel for the sole respondent.
- 2.** Ms. P Kalita, learned counsel for the sole respondent prays for accommodation in the said matter which is allowed.
- 3.** Accordingly, list the matter on **11.11.2025.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant