

GAHC010244952024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.Rev.P./9838/2024**

HRIDOY JYOTI MAHANTA

VERSUS

BARNALI DEKA (B)

-----  
Advocate for : MR R SENSUA  
Advocate for : appearing for BARNALI DEKA (B)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 27.11.2025**

- 1.** In view of the order passed in I.A.(CrI.)/1123/2024, list the matter after **4(four) weeks.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**