

GAHC010225412024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./189/2026

HRIDOY JYOTI MAHANTA
S/O DILIP MAHANTA, R/O HOUSE NO. 49A, GOVINDA KUTIR, NEAR
BIKASH KENDRA NAMGHAR, K.P. BARUAH ROAD, CHANDMARI,
KRISHNA NAGAR, P.O. AND P.S.- CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI, DIST.-
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN- 781003.

VERSUS

SMTI. BARNALI DEKA
D/O SRI HEMEN DEKA, R/O BARDAI PAKHIA, P.O.- BAIHATA, P.S.-
KAMALPUR, DIST.- KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781380.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SENSUA,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER**

14.05.2026

Heard Mr. R. Sensua, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The name of the learned counsel for the respondent has not been reflected in the cause list. Accordingly, list the matter again on 22.05.2026, showing the name of the learned counsel for the respondent in the cause list.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant